

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

March 26, 2018

MEMORANDUM

;

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 23 March 2018 of **DPWH Region II Regional Director MELANIO C. BRIOSOS,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer DANILO U. TABILAS, Cagayan 3rd DEO** for the **modification** of the project under CY 2018 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 310201100202000 Project ID: P00202448LZ OO1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primary Roads Santiago - Tuguegarao Rd (Jct Kalinga - Tuguegarao			001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road Syster Network Development Program - Road Widening - Primar Roads Santiago - Tuguegarao Rd (Jct Kalinga - Tuguegarao Sect)		
Sect) - K0442+222 - K04		ruguegaruo			(0442+880
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1 – Road Widening/ 4.746 lane Km	₽ 15.758M /lane Km	₽ 74.788M	CW1 – Road Widening/ 5.622 lane Km	₽ 10.550M /lane Km	₽ 59.313M
-	-	-	CW2 – Construction of Slope Protection Structure/ 3,405.53 sq.m	₽ 4.544T /sq.m	₽ 15.475M
EAO		₽ 2.7125M	EAO	(m)	₽ 2.7125M

Justification:

The increase in physical target is due to the sufficiency of the allotment to cover the additional station limits.

Slope protection was included in the project to support the stability of the road.

• . The decrease in the unit cost is based on the approved DUPA and POW.

Department of Public Works and Highways

WIN8G01997

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

DIMAS S. SOGUILON

Undersecretary for Regional Operations Regions I, H, III, IV-A, V & CAR

APPROVED / DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VII

Secretary

2.4 LDM/AVS/ERP/DSS